DEPARTMENT OF LABOR RELATIONS STAFF DIRECTORY

Boston Office

Department of Labor Relations
Charles F. Hurley Building

19 Staniford Street, 1st Floor
Boston, MA 02114

Telephone: (617) 626-7132
Fax: (617) 626-7157

Springfield Office
Department of Labor Relations
Springfield State Office Building
436 Dwight Street, Room 206
Springfield, MA 01103
Telephone: (413) 784-1230
Fax: (413) 784-1251

Srednicki, Edward

(617) 626-7142

Acting Director/Executive Secretary

ed.srednicki@massmail.state.ma.us

Wittner, Marjorie

(617) 626-7138

Chair, CERB

mwittner@massmail.state.ma.us

Ackerstein, Joan

(617) 626-6932

Board Member, CERB

joan.ackerstein@massmail.state.ma.us

Lev, Katherine

(617) 626-6927

Board Member, CERB

katherine.lev@massmail.state.ma.us

Staff

Atwater, Susan

(617) 626-7133

Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator

susan.atwater@massmail.state.ma.us

Bevilacqua, Heather

(617) 626-6922

Mediation Services Manager

heather.bevilacqua@massmail.state.ma.us

Bonner, Kerry

(617) 626-7135

Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator

kerry.bonner@massmail.state.ma.us

Cummings, Donald

(617) 626-7164

JLMC Staff Rep./Labor

donald.cummings@massmail.state.ma.us

Davis, Kendrah

(617) 626-7161

Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator

kendrah.davis@massmail.state.ma.us

Driscoll, George

(617) 626-7146

JLMC Staff Rep./Management

george.driscoll@massmail.state.ma.us

Eustace, Kim

(617) 626-7158

Program Coordinator

kimberly.eustace@massmail.state.ma.us

Evans, Will

(617) 626-5462

Investigation Hearing Officer

will.evans@massmail.state.ma.us

Feldman-Boshes, Erica

(617) 626-7162

Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator

erica.feldman@massmail.state.ma.us

Gabiriel, Jane

(617) 626-7139

Chief Counsel

jane.gabriel@massmail.state.ma.us

Goodberlet, Kathleen

(617) 626-7136

Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator

kathleen.goodberlet@massmail.state.ma.us

Gookin, Carol

(617) 626-6925

Mediator

carol.gookin@massmail.state.ma.us

Griffin, Joseph

(617) 626-7163

Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator

joseph.griffin@massmail.state.ma.us

Hanson, John

(617) 626-7148

Chair, JLMC

john.hanson@massmail.state.ma.us

Hatfield, Timothy

(617) 626-6926

Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator

timothy.hatfield@massmail.state.ma.us

Hubley, Joseph

(617) 626-5461

JLMC Staff Rep./Labor

joseph.hubley@massmail.state.ma.us

Maldonado-Ong, Jennifer

(617) 626-5460

Investigation Hearing Officer

jen.maldonado-ong@massmail.state.ma.us

Murray, Kevin

(617) 626-6929

Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator

kevin.murray3@massmail.state.ma.us

Siciliano, Shirley

(617) 626-7159

Collective Barg. Election Specialist

shirley.demarco@massmail.state.ma.us

Singh, Samantha

(617) 626-7158

Collective Barg. Case Processing Spec.

samantha.singh@massmail.state.ma.us

Skibski, Sara

(413) 784-1230

Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator

sara.skibski@massmail.state.ma.us

Sullivan, Margaret

(617) 626-7143

Hearing Officer/Mediator/Arbitrator

margaret.sullivan@massmail.state.ma.us

Sunkenberg, James

(617) 626-5495

Investigation Hearing Officer

james.sunkenberg@massmail.state.ma.us
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